Jackson School District

Super

intendent’s Office

MEMO

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

DATE:

Jackson Township Board of Education

NICOLE PORMILLI, SUPERINTENDENT

September 16, 2020 Agenda Addendum #1

September 15, 2020

FINANCE

ADD

Motion #10

The Board of Education approves a Shared Services Agreement, on file with the Board Secretary, between the Jackson Township
Board of Education and the Toms River Board of Education to provide substitute bus drivers for the Jackson Township School
District for 2020-2021 school year as needed.

PROGRAMS
Motion #1 — Student Teachers
ADD
COLLEGE/ COOPERATING
REQUEST UNIVERSITY NAME DATES TEACHER SCHOOL
Clinical Practicum | The College of New Jersey | Gianna DiPalermo 1%%/12/%%02_0 Jennifer Steider-Jones Holman
Clinical Practicum | Kean University Katrina lorio 09/17/20- Samanatha Rivera Goetz
12/31/2020
.. . N 09/17/20- . . Crawford-
Clinical Practicum | Kean University Alyssa Yuro 5/31/2020 Gina Karatzia Rodriguez
- . o 10/01/2020- .
Clinical Practicum | Rutgers University Amy Carreno Michelle Dougherty Rosenauer
12/31/2020
Clinical Practicum | Kean University Niki Michalik 9/17/20- Dina Calabrese Johnson
5/31/2020
.. . . . . 9/17/2020- Crawford-
Clinical Practicum | Georgian Court University | Tara Acquaviva 12/31/2020 Sharon Alkalay Rodriguez
- . 9/17/2020- .
Clinical Practicum | Caldwell Paul Greco 12/31/2020 Jamie Murphy Holman

ADD

Motion #6

The Board of Education approves three (3) teacher leaders to attend the 2020 SEL (Social and Emotional Learning) Exchange
Virtual Summit on October 15, 2020, 12:00 PM — 4:00 PM, at a cost of $125.00 per teacher, to be funded by Title I grant funds, in
the amount of $375.00, at no cost to the Board.

STUDENTS
Motion #1 — Revised Out-of-District Placements
ADD
c. 1 Student Placement:
Tuition:
d. 1 Student Placement:
Tuition:
e. 1 Student Placement:
Tuition:

Ocean Academy— with Aide & ESY
$112,970.70 per student
Burlington County Special Services School District — with Aide
$91,027.00 per student
Robbinsville Public Schools — with ESY
$40,900.00




Addendum #1
September 16, 2020
Page 2

STUDENTS (continued):

ADD Motion #5

The Board of Education approves the following Out-of-District placements for the 2020-2021 school year, effective July 1, 2020
through June 30, 2021:

a. 1 Student Placement:  Center for Educational Advancement (CEA School) — with Aide
Tuition: TBD
Effective: September 16, 2020
ADD Motion #6

The Board of Education approves services for the 2020-2021 school year with Joanne Checkett to provide Teacher of the Deaf and
consultation services to district hearing-impaired students on an as needed basis at a rate of $145.00 per hour, total cost not to
exceed $10,000.00.

ADD Motion #7

The Board of Education approves the following volunteer athletic clubs and advisors for the 2020-2021 school year, athletic clubs
to follow NJSIAA Return to Play Plan for fall sports requirements regarding practices and game participation:

Volunteer Athletic Club Volunteer Athletic Advisor(s) School
Danielle Gillis
. Dance Club Lori Gribin JLHS
b. Dance Club Breanna Boll JMHS
PERSONNEL

Motion #1 - Substitutes
ADD
b. Diane Lopez, District Substitute Nurse
c. Roxanne Stephens, Security

Motion #2 — Staff Members for Student Teaching, Co-Curricular Advisors and/or Athletic Coaches
ADD

Tara Acquaviva, Student Teacher, pending certification

Amy Carreno, Student Teacher

Paul Greco, Student Teacher, pending certification

Katrina Iorio, Student Teacher

Niki Michalik, Student Teacher, pending certification

Alyssa Yuro, Student Teacher

T ER oo

Motion #10 — Volunteer Coaches

ADD
c. Kaitlyn Sorocka, Volunteer Assistant Boys and Girls Cross Country/Goetz, assisting Head Coaches Chris Zammit and Veronica
Burnett.

Alice Alexander, Volunteer Assistant Field Hockey Coach/Goetz, assisting Head Coach Scott Levine
e. Kevin McQuade, Volunteer Assistant Girls Soccer/Goetz, assisting Head Coach Ryan Holzhauer

Motion #12 — Additional Personnel for Summer Work Completing IEPs and Student Testing

ADD
.. Prior Hours Additional
Staff Position Approved Hours Required Total Hours
Debbie Schlau LDTC 75 10 85
g- | Alice Alexander Special Education Teacher 1 1 2
h. | Lia Thomas General Education Teacher 9 2 11




Addendum #1
September 16, 2020
Page 3

PERSONNEL (continued):

ADD Motion #16

The Board of Education approves the following personnel for the ESL Summer Screening for the 2020-2021 school year, total
hours not to exceed 85.5 hours, revised from the original 65 hours approved on the July 22, 2020 agenda with no change in staff

members:

a. Dawn Coughlan, Switlik

b. Tripti Desai, Holman

c. Brittney Jankowski, Rosenauer

d. Melissa Kowakowski, Crawford-Rodriguez
e. Justina Rose, McAuliffe

f.  Lucy Salzar, Liberty

g. Jacqueline Wright, Holman

ADD Motion #17

The Board of Education approves the rehire of Co-Curricular Advisors for the 2020-2021 school year, all co-curricular clubs and
activities will be virtual until further notice, in the event the school year is interrupted or cancelled the stipend will be pro-rated
based on the amount of time worked, stipends pending 2020-2021 contract approval.

ADD Motion #18

The Board of Education approves the following Co-Curricular Advisor adjustments for the 2020-2021 school year, all co-curricular
clubs and activities will be virtual until further notice, in the event the school year is interrupted or cancelled the stipend will be
pro-rated based on the amount of time worked, stipends pending 2020-2021 contract approval:

a. Resignations:

Dawn Yalden, Safety Patrol Co-Advisor/Johnson

June Ribas, Drama Club Advisor/Goetz

Olivia Dambrosia, Junior Class Advisor/JLHS

Laura Nicastro, Key Club Co-Advisor/JLHS

Nicole Mathias, School Music Assistant Director/JLHS
Lynnea Noble, School Musical Production Manager/JLHS
Todd Engle, Set Builder/JLHS

Tripti Desai, World Language Club Advisor/JLHS

9. Adrianna Eisele, Yearbook Assistant/JLHS

10. Victoria Salemi, Yearbook Advisor/McAuliffe

11. Kathleen Regan, Jaguar Journal/JMHS

12. Leonard Apa, Jaguar Journal/JMHS

13. Bobbie Allaire, School Music Director/JMHS

14. Janice Casper, School Musical Production Manager/JMHS
15. Sharon Feldstein, Science League/JMHS

16. Ryan Kirkirt, Set Builder/JMHS

17. Jessica Singer, Set Designer/JMHS

b. New Hires:

1. Nancy Campitelli, Safety Patrol Co-Advisor/Johnson, replacing Dawn Yalden, effective September 17, 2020 through
June 30, 2021.

2. Katherine Weir, Junior Class Advisor/JLHS, replacing Olivia Dambrosia, effective September 17, 2020 through June 30,
2021.

3. Jennifer O’Connor, Key Club Co-Advisor/JLHS, shared position with Susan Williams, effective September 17, 2020
through June 30, 2021.

4. Brandi Terranova, Freshmen Class Advisor/JMHS, effective September 17, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

PNANBE DD



